34-1/2024-CWG I/3198354/2024

F. No. 34-1/2024–CWG Government of India Ministry of Communications Department of Telecommunications

Room No. 211, 2nd floor, Mahanagar Doorsanchar Bhawan, JLN Marg, New Delhi 110 002.

Dated: 31st July, 2024

OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance of his promotion to the post of Sr. DDG (BW), vide Order No. 1-2/2007-EW dt. 26.07.2024, Sh. Niraj Kumar, Staff No. 92021, of P&T BWS (Civil) Gr-A, has assumed the charge of the post of Sr. DDG (BW) on 29.07.2024 (A/N) after being relieved from DoP on 29.07.2024 (F/N).

- 2. The officer has been taken on the strength of DoT (HQ) w.e.f. 29.07.2024 (A/N).
- 3. This issues with the approval of the competent authority.

(Mathias Tuti) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Copy to:

- 1. PS to MoC/ PS to MoSC
- Secretary, DoT/ Secretary, DoP
- 3. Member (S)/ Member (T)/ Member (F), DoT
- 4. Officer concerned.
- 5. Sr. DDG (TEC)/ Sr. DDG (NTIPRIT)/ DDG (Estt.), DoT
- 6. GM, Finance (Postal), Delhi-110054
- 7. The DDG (F&A), DoP, Dak Bhawan, New Delhi
- 8. CMD BSNL/MTNL, New Delhi
- 9. Director (Civil)/ Director (Architecture)/ Director (Electrical)
- 10. SO (Pay Bill/Cash Section/G-I/G-II/Admn-IV/PAO), DoT HQ, New Delhi
- 11. Director (EW) for uploading on DoT website
- 12. SO (OL), DoT-for Hindi version
- 13. Order Bundle